A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 0

8. EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK cont’d

8.5 Earnings cont’d

 If the YB Venture Shares so purchased are cancelled, the Proposed Share Buy-Back will increase the EPS of

our Group provided the income foregone and if any, interest expense incurred on the shares purchased are

less than the consolidated EPS before the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

8.6 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(i) Directors

 Assuming that the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and that the YB Venture Shares

are purchased from shareholders other than our Directors and existing substantial shareholders of the

Company, the proforma effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the Directors

and Persons Connected to the Directors of YB Venture as at 12 May 2021, being the most practicable

date prior to the printing of this Statement, are set out as follows:

   After full exercise of Proposed

   As at 12 May 2021 Share Buy-Back

   Direct  Indirect  Direct  Indirect

   No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of

   shares % Shares  % shares %# Shares %#

 Directors

 Tan Sri Dato’ Sri

   Dr. Ali Bin Hamsa - - - - - - - -

 Au Yee Boon (a) 13,115,833 5.42 24,192,166 10.01 13,115,833 6.01 24,192,166 11.08

 Lee Boon Siong 829,666 0.34 - - 829,666  0.38 - -

 Tan Yik Huang 1,399,999 0.58 - - 1,399,999 0.64

 Dato’ Sri

   Gan Chow Tee - - - - - - - -

 Notes :

# Percentage computed based on the total number of shares in issue of 242,616,525 and after assuming the

deduction of a total of 24,261,652 (being the maximum shares that may be bought back i.e. 10% of the total

number of shares issued) shares bought back and retained as treasury shares as at 12 May 2021.

(a) Deemed interest through the shareholdings of his spouse, Lim Lee Wheng’s interest in the Company and by

virtue of his interest  in Techbase Solution Sdn Bhd.

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT
IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ APPROVAL
FOR SHARE BUY-BACK BY THE COMPANY (“PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK”)
CONT’D

125

YB VENTURES BERHAD [200001013437 ( 516043-K)]

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 0

8. EFFECT OF THE PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK cont’d

8.6 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings cont’d

(ii) Substantial Shareholders

 Assuming that the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and that the YB Venture Shares

are purchased from shareholders other than our existing substantial shareholders, the proforma effects

of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the substantial shareholders and Persons

Connected to the substantial shareholders of YB Venture as at 12 May 2021, being the most practicable

date prior to the printing of this Statement, are set out as follows :

   After full exercise of Proposed

   As at 12 May 2021 Share Buy-Back

   Direct  Indirect  Direct  Indirect

   No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of

   shares % Shares  % shares %# Shares %#

 Substantial

   Shareholders

 Lim Lee Wheng (a) 8,242,166 3.41 29,065,833 12.01 8,242,166 3.77 29,065,833 13.31

 Au Yee Boon (b) 13,115,833 5.42 24,192,166 10.01 13,115,833 6.01 24,192,166 11.08

 Techbase Solution

   Sdn Bhd 15,950,000 6.60 - - 15,950,000 7.30 - -

 Gunung Resources

   Sdn Bhd 33,250,000 13.75 - - 33,250,000 15.23 - -

Notes :

# Percentage computed based on the total number of shares in issue of 242,616,525 and after assuming the

deduction of a total of 24,261,652 (being the maximum shares that may be bought back i.e. 10% of the total

number of shares issued) shares bought back and retained as treasury shares as at 12 May 2021.

(a) Deemed interest through the shareholdings of her spouse, Au Yee Boon’s interest in the Company and by virtue

of his interest in Techbase Solution Sdn Bhd.

(b) Deemed interest through the shareholdings of his spouse, Lim Lee Wheng’s interest in the Company and by

virtue of his interest  in Techbase Solution Sdn Bhd.